22/03/2001 - ASS. REC. B	REF. colorelate ( / 1) /dal
Quiveyor:	MARCU 5  ASSIGNMENT (Office)
From (Perso	con); Chong Boon &n of CTI Date/Time: 22/5/19@10.230
Estimated C	Cost: Pill to:
To Inment	WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV/CS
	Vehicle No: SLN 6388B Insured: SKR 5L
at Workshop of	Jan fin Motor Tel: 68585151  1 Defutane 6
Policy No:	Claim No: _SNM19D202241
Sum Insured	d: Excess:
Make of Vel (Client's Reco	19/5/2019
CA / REV Date/Time:	REP.   REV 24 HRS H.O.D. Endorsement:   10.47am@22 5 19 Person Contacted:   William Vehicle IN OUT
Date/Time	Action/Instruction February
	SIN 6388B-X
	SERSL-CS/AXA/60182993/RIGBMZ: 20A: 18/9/2016
-	

(08/11/13)> wef , REF:	671/
ASS. REC. BY: MCraus	NMENT
From: Date:  Estimated Cost:  OD (TP) WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV  To Inspect Vehicle No: SLN 63885  at Workshop m/s Tunh m  of Insured:  Policy No.  Claims No.	Veh No: SZN 6366 By Pr Regn: (7  Type: Mear / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /  Truck / Trailer or (A /  Make: / N f / N + Q Q
Sum Insured: Excess: (Client's Record) Make of Veh:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
(51 )	Tyre Size: F: 225 SO N IF  R:  BS DUN I EXNOVA I GY I FS I LIZA I MIC I OHTSU I PIR I SUMI I  TOYO I YOKO OR  Front Rear  R/Bal. 6 mm R/Bal. 6 mm  L/Bal. 6 mm  D.O.A. 18 S S D.O.I. 23 S S S  Survey held at  Des. of Damages: Frt I Rear I O/S I N/S I U/C I Rooftop or  Rear  The U/C I Chassis frame I Body Structure affected due to collision.  W. L. W. C. Red 1118.50, 4319
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report  1) : Final Report  Date/Time, File Return to?	Days Of Repair: 3  Resurvey No. of Trip: \ Survey Fee: 700  Transportation:
2) 77 5- typist Add Fee	:Interview (\$ ) Photos
Report Format: Merimen  Lump, Sum / I.B.I: (\$ 1500 = )	: Tech. Invs (\$ ) Others : Weekend (\$ )

## Celine Fong (LKKAuto)

From:

Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 22 May 2019 10:23 AM

To:

Wei Shong

Cc:

'TLM - Sam'; 'Caymen'; assignments

Subject:

RE: Arrange survey - Accident Involving SLN6388B (TLM) and SKR5L (China Taiping) on 18.05.2019 /

our ref: snm19d202241

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir,

We will be assigning M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd to survey your client's vehicle.

Aside to LKK,

Please proceed to survey the third party vehicle on WP basis.

Thank you.

#### Chong Boon Sen

Claims Executive Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 63896171 | M: (65) XXXX XXXX | F: (65) 6222 1033

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 太平狮城 Taiping SG 3 Anson Road

#16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 63896171 | M: (65) XXXX XXXX | F: (65) 6222 1033

From: Wei Shong [mailto:wei.shong@tlmotor.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 22 May, 2019 9:57 AM

To: Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: 'TLM - Sam' <sam@tlmotor.com.sg>; 'Caymen' <caymen@tlmotor.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Arrange survey - Accident Involving SLN6388B (TLM) and SKR5L (China Taiping) on 18.05.2019 / our ref:

snm19d202241

Without prejudice

Dear Boon Sen,

We select LKK Auto - Marcus Chua to survey our client vehicle.

Veh Out.

Thank you.

Regards,



## Lam Wei Shong William wei.shong@tlmotor.com.sg

O. +65 6858 5151F. +65 6858 0877

Tan Lim Motor Pte Lt
1 Defu Lane 6
Singapore 539365
http://www.tlmotor.com.sg

Confidentiality Notice: This email (including any attachments) is intended for the recipient(s) named above and may contain information that is confidential to Tan Lim Pte Ltd. Any use of the information (including,but not limited to, total or partial reproduction, distribution or dissemination in any form) by persons other than the intended recipient(s) is prohibited. If you are not an intended recipient of this email, please notify the sender immediately and delete it. While Tan Lim Motor has put in place anti-programs, we do not accept responsibility for any damage caused by viruses passed on unwittingly.

From: Chong Boon Sen [mailto:boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com]

Sent: Wednesday, May 22, 2019 9:34 AM

To: wei.shong@tlmotor.com.sg

Subject: RE: Arrange survey - Accident Involving SLN6388B (TLM) and SKR5L (China Taiping) on 18.05.2019 / our ref:

snm19d202241

Dear Sir,

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the following motor surveyors to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert.

ADRIAN LING	
Kelvin Ang	
SEE CHEW SENG	
LOW SAR HUEI	
HONG FOOK CHOY	
XING QUO QIANG	
KENNETH KONG	
SIMON HO	
CHUA WEIJIE	
MARCUS CHUA	

Please let us know within two(2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert.

You may select one of the listed motor surveyors and we will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

### **Chong Boon Sen**

Claims Executive Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 63896171 | M: (65) XXXX XXXX | F: (65) 6222 1033

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 太平狮城 Taiping SG 3 Anson Road

#16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 63896171 | M: (65) XXXX XXXX | F: (65) 6222 1033

From: Claims Dept of CTI

Sent: Wednesday, 22 May, 2019 9:23 AM

To: Chong Boon Sen <booksen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>; wei.shong@tlmotor.com.sg

Cc: Angie Foo <angie.foo@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chee So Chow

<sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: FW: Arrange survey - Accident Involving SLN6388B (TLM) and SKR5L (China Taiping) on 18.05.2019

Dear Boon Sen,

Please conduct PRS on behalf of Elaine - TP: SLN6388B (SNM19D202241) soonest possible.

File with OIC - Boon Sen - 63896171

From: Wei Shong [mailto:wei.shong@tlmotor.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 21 May 2019 6:18 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI < claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com >; Chong Boon Sen < boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com >

Cc: 'Caymen' <caymen@tlmotor.com.sg>; 'TLM - Sam' <sam@tlmotor.com.sg>

Subject: Arrange survey - Accident Involving SLN6388B (TLM) and SKR5L (China Taiping) on 18.05.2019

Your Ref: SKR5L

Our Ref: SLN6388B

DOA: 18.05.2019

Without Prejudice

Dear All,

We refer to the above matter.

We enclose the following documents for your attention:-

- a. Copy of our client's SAS report and damaged photos;
- b. Copy of the estimated cost of repair.

## Please arrange for survey as soon as possible.

Pursuant to paragraph 2.3 of Pre-Action Protocol for NIMA Cases, please let us have a **list of 10 motor surveyors** for our selection and please let us know within **2 working days** whether you would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of our client's vehicle. If we do not hear from you within the stipulated timeline, our client shall proceed to repair the vehicle without further reference to you.

In the event that you request for post repair inspection pursuant to paragraph 4.1 under the NIMA Protocol, you must compensate our client for the loss of use of his/her vehicle for the day that the inspection is conducted.

In addition, please confirm in writing whether you are agreeable to direct settle with us at 100% liability for this case.

Regards,



## Lam Wei Shong William wei.shong@tlmotor.com.sg

+65 6858 5151 +65 6858 0877 Tan Lim Motor Pte Lt 1 Defu Lane 6 Singapore 539365 http://www.tlmotor.com.sg

Confidentiality Notice: This email (including any attachments) is intended for the recipient(s) named above and may contain information that is confidential to Tan Lim Pte Ltd. Any use of the information (including,but not limited to, total or partial reproduction, distribution or dissemination in any form) by persons other than the intended recipient(s) is prohibited. If you are not an intended recipient of this email, please notify the sender immediately and delete it. While Tan Lim Motor has put in place antiprograms, we do not accept responsibility for any damage caused by viruses passed on unwittingly.

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security. cloud service. For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

# > Back to OneMotoring

### Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

#### Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type:

Owner ID:

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:

Vehicle to be Exported:

Intended Deregistration Date:

Vehicle Make:

Vehicle Model:

Primary Colour:

Manufacturing Year:

Engine No.:

Chassis No.:

Maximum Power Output:

Open Market Value:

Original Registration Date:

First Registration Date:

Transfer Count:

Actual ARF Paid:

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:

PARF Rebate Amount:

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date:

COE Category:

COE Period(Years):

QP Paid:

COE Rebate Amount:

**Total Rebate Amount:** 

The information contained herein is correct as at 21 May 2019

Singapore NRIC

57771

SLN6388B

No

21 May 2019

INFINITI

Q50 2.0T A/T (R18) EU6 NAV

Silver

2016

274AE057126A

JN1BCAV37Z0510179

155.0 kW (207 bhp)

\$33,612.00

19 May 2017

19 May 2017

\$39,057.00

Yes

18 May 2027

\$29,292.00

18 May 2027

B - Car above 1600cc or 97kW (130bhp)

10

\$55,414.00

\$44,276.00

\$73,568.00



Charles

# INVOICE

Z3M PTE LTD

22 Sin Ming Lane #06-76 Midview City Singapore, 573969 Singapore

Phone: +65 84847701 Mobile: +65 84847701

Invoice Number: Z3M-IN-2018-5337

P.O./S.O. Number: Z30

Invoice Date: August 24, 2018 Payment Due: August 24, 2018

Amount Due (SGD): \$188.00

Items. Quantity Price Amount Maintenance \$198.00 \$198.00 SLN6388B Discount (\$10.00) (\$10.00) Total: \$188.00 Amount Due (SGD): \$188.00

Next touch up May-June 2019.



# ANGELWAX INVOICE

Asia Angelwax Pte Ltd 31 Woodlands Close, #08-08 Singapore, 737855 Singapore

Phone: +65 97493881 Mobile: +65 84847701

Cash

Invoice Number: 15122017-002

Invoice Date: December 15, 2017

Payment Due: January 29, 2018

Amount Due (SGD): \$400.00

Services	Quantity	Price	Amount	
gelwax 1st Angelic Visit		\$400.00	\$400.00	
		Total:	\$400.00	
		Amount Due (SGD):	\$400.00	

Notes

This is a computer generated invoice and requires no signature, Payable to: Asia Angelwax Pte Ltd. UOB - Serangoon Garden Branch SGD 344-307-491-9 Bank Code: 7375 Swift Code: UOVBSGSG

Next usit: 28/2 for confluenting cast wash and shirt and shirt and shirt

Dear Customeria), should you find any discrepancies in your invoice, please email jwlf@asiaangelwax.com



# INVOICE

Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd Attention: Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd 1 Defu Lane 6 SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 539365 SINGAPORE

Invoice Date 24 May 2019

Invoice Number Z3M-IN-19-6722

Reference Z3M-IN-19-6716 Z3M PTE LTD 22 Sin Ming Lane #06-76 Midview City SINGAPORE 573969

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount SCD
9H Ceramic ating	SLN6388B REAR BUMPER ONLY	1.00	150.00	Amount SGD
aurig		,,,,,	150.00	150.00
			Subtotal	150.00
			TOTAL SGD	150.00

Due Date: 7 Jun 2019

This is a computer generated invoice and requires no signature.

Payable to:Z3M Pte Ltd, DBS Bank ,Bank Code : 7171 ,Swift Code: DBSSSGSG ,Branch Code : 047, Account : 047-903006-9

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT	
Date Of Report	21/05/2019 11:28	
Date Of Accident	18/05/2019 23:00	
Exact Location Of Accident	TAVISTOCK AVENUE	
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE	
	DETAIL O OF CHILLY FINGLE	

DETA	19	OF.	OWN	VEH	CIE
		-			OLL.

Vehicle Registration Number SLN6388B

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner TAY SOON ANN CHARLES

NRIC No S1535777J

Email Address CHARLES.TAY62@GMAIL.COM

Mobile Phone No (LOCAL) +65-83288980
Alternative Phone No OFFICE-83288980

**Vehicle Particulars** 

Manufacturer INFINITI

Model Q50-2.0 T (R18) EU6 NAV (A)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

PARKED

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company HL ASSURANCE PTE LTD

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number MP305540

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver TAY SOON ANN CHARLES

 NRIC No
 \$1535777J

 Date Of Birth
 28/04/1962

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 30/05/1985

Driving Experience 33 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-83288980

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-83288980

EMail Address CHARLES.TAY62@GMAIL.COM

Address

2 HOUGANG STREET 32

#08-05

Postcode

534041

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

OWNER

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

HIT AND RUN / VANDALISM / DAMAGED WHILST PARKED

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

2

involved in the accident

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

0

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

Refer to sketch plan.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SKR5L

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

LING ZHI JIE RAYSON

NRIC/Passport Number

S9432757A

Contact Number

91764953

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

## Sketch Plan Pg. 2

SKETCH PLAN

	No 38	No 36	A: SLN 6388 B B: SKR5L
< A	J		
	Tavistock	Avenue	

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

On 18/5/19 @ 2300 hm, my ar SLN 6388 was
parted along the roadside of 38, Tavistock Avenue.  On 195/19 @ 1100 hrs, I went back to collect my  our and found a damaged and a note on my
front windscreen wiper. I had contacted third part and the driver couldn't aprecto the negar lost.
Thurs, we proceed with insurance claims. Third party vehicle number 73 SKR5L.

DECLARATION

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)
Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: Sam Low

NRIC/FIN No.:



CTP Insured's Veh No: SKR5L Date of Accident: 18 May 2019

1 Defu Lane 6 Singapore 539365 Tel: 68585151 (24 Hours) Fax: 68580877

GST Regn. No.: M2-8922054-2

Mr Tay Soon Ann Charles

Date: 21 May 2019

Estimate To Repair SLN6388B - Infiniti Q50 2.0T A/T (R18) EU6 NAV

/No	Quantity	Description		Amount
3		LIST ITEMS > 0		
1	1 pc	rear bumper	\$	1,080.00
2	8 ps	rear bumper clip @ \$5.00 sec	\$	40.00-
3	1 pc	rear bumper reflector LH 11	\$	125.00
)4	1 pc	rear bumper reverse sensor LH Show	\$	420.00
	No. 11 File State	The second secon	\$	1,665.00
		Less 10 %	\$	166.50
			\$	1,498.50
		LABOUR & MISC. CHARGES		
1		To reinstall of rear bumper parking sensor.	\$	120.00
2		Panel beating, knocking and straighten the necessary portion,	\$	300.00
		remove and renewal of parts, adjust and realign the same.		
3		Putty and spray painting of the affected portion.	\$	300.00
4		To redo polishing and coating.	\$	400.00
			\$	1,120.00
		/ /		
		and Ashal		
		Total VV) + HVVV	\$	2,618.50
		Total NOF Arland		
		~~~		
		1 6021		
		4		
		195/		
		1 2 2.		
		3.10		
	LICKARS	Consultants have notify		
	the Re-	Consultants have notify  or of the Following:  the consultant street painting  and applied during required  Affiliation	-	
	* To 15	temporalities sowy painting	191	
	• 10		X	
-1	9.7	in Encount to confirmation	0	
	#119111	and a star Willout Prejudice" basis		
- 1	45	The state of the s		
1	la società	e exercised from insurance Company		
	Acknowless	ed by Repeirer		
1	The States	of the second		

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SU	BFOLDER TRA	CKING								
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status		
Main	22 May 2019		22 May 2019 16:16 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$1,500. Edit Estin	1	1,500.00 lew Rpt		Report	Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
	Main	R	eference	Cla	im Details		Documen	ts	Show All	
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by insurer]			
Insured:	0, Co. Re	eg. No.: 0				7701				
Main Claimant:	TAY SOO!	N ANN CHARLES								
Vehicle Re	sLN638	8B			Date of Loss:		9 00:00 - :59 s and <b>29</b> Days F	rom LTA Reg Date	(Man Yr)]	
Claim Typ	e: TP / SNN	M19D202241C0	)2		olicy/Cover lote No.:	DMPCSN16727218022				
Vehicle Re No. (Insured)	SKR5L				Policy No. Claimant):					
				E	xcess:	S\$0.00				
Repairer:	Tan Lim N	Motor Pte Ltd (D	efu) 1 Defu Lane 6,	539365 Defu	Lane - Tel:	6858 5151				
Handling Insurer:	China Tai	ping Insurance	(Singapore) Pte. L	td. (HQ) - To	el: 6389 611	1 [Handled	by Chong Boo	on Sen]		
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [	Handled by I	MARCUS CHI	JA] [Final l	<b>Rpt</b> due 31/05/	2019]	
ASSOCI	ATED MAIL RE	CEIVED					V	iew All Compo	se Case Mai	
There are	no mail for this	case.								
ALL ASS	SOCIATED TAS	sks⊟				View All   S	Search Tasks	Create New Task	Complete	
Due Da	ate Priority	Type Task	Group Subjec	t Handle	-	ned By	Completed Or	Created O	Done	
No results	S.									

### Claim Documents

Pho	tos/Images		3 per page	~	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Th	umbnail	Print
1	23/05/19 17:31	Chassis Number	<b>6</b>	oad JPG	<b>▼</b>
2	23/05/19 17:31	Odometer Reading	<b>0</b> L	oad JPG	V
3	23/05/19 17:31	General View	<b>0</b> L	oad JPG	V
4	23/05/19 17:31	General View	<b>D</b> L	oad JPG	✓
5	23/05/19 17:31	General View	0 0	oad JPG	V
6	23/05/19 17:31	General View	<b>0</b> L	oad JPG	V
7	23/05/19 17:31	General View	<b>6</b>	oad JPG	V
8	23/05/19 17:31	General View	<b>0</b> L	oad JPG	✓
9	23/05/19 17:31	General View	<b>6</b>	oad JPG	<b>✓</b>
10	23/05/19 17:31	General View	0	oad JPG	V
11	23/05/19 17:31	General View	<b>0</b>	oad JPG	¥
12	23/05/19 17:31	General View	<b>6</b>	oad JPG	~
13	23/05/19 17:31	General View	<b>0</b> L	oad JPG	V
14	23/05/19 17:31	General View	<b>0</b>	oad JPG	<b>✓</b>
15	23/05/19 17:31	General View	<b>0</b> L	oad JPG	V
16	23/05/19 17:31	General View	<b>0</b>	oad JPG	V
17	23/05/19 17:31	General View	<b>0</b>	oad JPG	V
18	27/05/19 09:57	Reinspection Photo	<b>6</b>	oad JPG	V
19	27/05/19 09:57	Reinspection Photo	<b>0</b>	oad JPG	<b>✓</b>
20	27/05/19 09:57	Reinspection Photo	<b>0</b> L	oad JPG	¥
21	27/05/19 09:57	Reinspection Photo	<b>0</b> L	oad JPG	<b>✓</b>
22	27/05/19 09:57	Reinspection Photo	<b>0</b> L	oad JPG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per page		<b>V</b>
No	Finalized On	China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)		umbnail	Print
1	22/05/19 16:19	PRI CONTACT DETAILS	<b>0</b> L	oad PDF	

# **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

## VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/CTI19009006/UVD3E2

Date:

30/05/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

China Taiping Insurance

(Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

DMPCSN16727218022

Claimant Vehicle

SLN6388B

**Insured Vehicle** No:

Date of Loss:

18/05/2019

Nature of Claim: TP

Claim No:

SNM19D202241C02

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No:

No:

**SLN6388B** 

Make & Model:

INFINITI Q50, 2.0 T (R18) EU6 NAV (A)

Engine No: Chassis No: Odometer:

274AE057126A

27562 km

JN1BCAV37Z0510179

Reg. Date: Colour:

19/05/2017 (Man. Year: 2016)

Silver

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

1991 cc

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES

Yes Engine Modification:

No

225/50R18

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

225/50R18

Rear Tyre Size: Rear Left Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	1,498.50	1,386.00	112.50	7.51
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	1,120.00	520.00	600.00	53.57
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00 0.00	0.00		
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	2,618.50	1,906.00	712.50	27.21
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		1,500.00		
(S\$)	2,618.50	1,500.00	1,118.50	42.72
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	183.30	105.00	78.30	42.72
Nett Amount (S\$)	2,801.80	1,605.00	1,196.80	42.72

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

22/05/2019

Date Inspected:

23/05/2019

Inspected At:

Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd (Defu)

1 Defu Lane 6

Singapore 539365

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA Manager: VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# REPAIR DETAILS

е		
MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 28 May 2019)	
143	INFINITI Q50 2.0 T (R18) EU6 NAV (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)	
Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)	
(Unsubmitted	, no print-code for SLN6388B)	
These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page		
	MRM-SG 143 Repairer's (Unsubmitted, These estima	

# Recommended Parts

*REAR BUMPER *REAR BUMPER CLIP *REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LH *REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR LH L=ListItemDisc.	Dented Necessary Not Necessary Shorted	1,080.00 FL 40.00 FL 125.00 FL 420.00 FL	*-FL
*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LH *REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR LH	Not Necessary	125.00 FL	
*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR LH			*- FL *420.00 FL
	Shorted	420.00 FL	*420.00 FL
L=ListItemDisc.	_		
- List Item Discount on L Ite	Sub Total (S\$) ms 10.00/10.00% (S\$)_	<b>1,665.00</b> 166.50	<b>1,540.00</b> 154.00
	Total Parts (S\$)_	1,498.50	1,386.00
		- List Item Discount on L Items 10.00/10.00% (S\$)	- List Item Discount on L Items 10.00/10.00% (S\$) 166.50  Total Parts (S\$) 1,498.50

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO REINSTALL OF REAR BUMPER PARKING SENSOR	New	120.00	50.00
2	PANEL BEATING, KNOCKING AND STRAIGHTEN THE NECESSARY PORTION, REMOVE AND RENEWAL OF PARTS, ADJUST AND REALIGN THE SAME	New	300.00	120.00
3	PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING OF THE AFFECTED PORTION	New	300.00	200.00
4	TO REDO POLISHING AND COATING	New	400.00	150.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	1,120.00	520.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >